* 29711 rz os aven	TRUST DEED	Vol <u>ma/</u> Page <u>-</u>	
THIS TRUST DEED, made t	his 15TH day of	<u>MAY</u> 19.	91 betwe
FREDERICK P ACKLIN AND MARY I URVIVORSHIP	L ACKLIN, NOT AS TENANTS		
as Grantor,WILLIAM.P. BRANDS	NESS		s Trustee, a
SOUTH VALLEY STA	TE BANK	411 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
as Beneficiary,	WITNESSETH:	マンマー 野人 いい たいたい とう	
Grantor irrevocably grants, ba	rgains, sells and conveys to trus	stee in trust, with power of sale	e, the prope
in KLAMATHCou	inty, Oregon, described as:	na. Makazar (hy	
CE ATTACHED EVUIDIT & DV THI	S REFERENCE MADE A PART H	IERETO	in the second
EE ALLACHED, EXHIBIT A BT THI			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u>ISO25</u> 0820	n an tha Bhaile an tha an tha an tha an tha Bhaile an tha an tha an tha an tha	1997年1日) 「ANNALIANA」(ANNALIANA 「ANNALIANA」(ANNALIANA」) 「ANNALIANA」(ANNALIANA」)	
dseo is <mark>mal</mark>	n an	<u>REMARKATION</u> CARACTERISTICS (1997) - Contracting and the second second second second seco	

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereof and all lixtures now or herealter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of ...SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100------(\$6,500.00)-----

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instruction, and the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instruction, and be security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
1. To protect preserve and maintain said property in good condition
maner any building or improvement all obligations. covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to proper public altice or ollices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by fine and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary so request, to be the baselice of cost of the said strements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the baneliciary may require and to pay for illing same in the proper public altice or ollices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by fine and the said aremises againt loss or damage by fine and such other has than 3. How prevent the to time require, in any public altice or beneficiary and in such order as beneficiary as one as insured; if the grantor shall all lor any reason to procure any such insurance and to any policy of insurance to wor a frastiler placed on said building in the section of the sentilicary work any be reliated to further and and such order as beneficiary the sentire amount so collected, or any policy of insurance to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall all lor any reason to procure any such insurance and to any policy of insurance to all such alloc.
To keep said premises leve theorematic and the applied by grantor, either any policy before any part of such any spolicy or avelages and the contaries and there a

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness and execute such instruments as shall be necessarily paids or incurred by bene-ficiary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the mote for endorsement (in case of full reconvegances, for cancellation), without allection (is a consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantes in any reconveyner may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Trutset's less for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebiar part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, resist and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the indebted part thens, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of the and other invarance policies or compensation or release thereof as all rostersid, there any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act dore varies any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act dore varies any delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby of in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the property on this, performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the varies any delaut by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the performed to use hories.

property, and the application or release thereot as aloresaid, shall not cure or waise any default or motice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such motice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed by in equity as a moritage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and safe, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or the beneficiary lects to loreclose by advertisement and safe, the beneficiary of the trustee shall excite and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisy the obligation in the maner provided in ORS 66.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee shall lix the time and place of sale, give safe, the grantie at any other required by law and proceed to loreclose thy advertisement and safe, and at any time provide to S days before the date the trustee conducts the safe, the grantic defaults and consist of a lailure to pay, when due, sums second due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would must associated by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In default may be cured by paying the default and the default cocurred. Any other default that is capable of the default by its due to cure shall pay to the beneficiary and and the default due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would must associate by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In addition to curing the default to rebuilt and no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of to defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcin

obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to Cuing line detaults, delaults, the person ellecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and espenses actually incurred in enlorcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law convering the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulunes thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. I. When trustee sells purchase at a reasonable charge by trustee sationrey. (2) to the obligation secured by the trustee but including the decorded lines subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust eaction to be obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded lines subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus. 16. Beneficiary may loon time to thine appoint a successor or succes-

deed is their interests may ippear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. I. I.B. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conversance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortisge records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive prool of proper appointment of the successor trustee. If. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by taw. Trustee is mot obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed itrust or of any action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

ho is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.525. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an att ar savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oreg property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United State attorney.

30.44

AND AND AND A

0

1800

1

11 0

9687 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneliciary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. FREDERICK P ACKLIN * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation 2, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. X Mary Ilckli MARY LACKLIN This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 20 by Modeured Mary 2. and Mary 2. acknowledged before me on by the second se STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamash 19.91. HANN. by OTARY by as. DBLIC Sandse Notary Public for Oregon or oni My commission expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE at ante unhan abligations have be **TO:** The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness accured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you berewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to , 19...... DATED: Beneficiary st be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. at less or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE STATE OF OREGON, 85. TRUST DEED County of (FORM No. 881) NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORB. el claime sur el plant regime I certify that the within instrument was received for record on theday FREDERICK P. ACKLIN. AND. of and the second in book/reel/volume No. on MARY L ACKLIN n SPACE RESERVED Grantor or as fee/file/instrupage FOR ment/microfilm/reception No SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages de said County. Witness my hand and seal of Beneficiary County affixed. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO 그 말을 수 SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK TUTLE NAME 801 MAIN STREET Deputy KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 0330 14 DEED By ...

A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NE 1/4 NW 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF HENLEY ROAD, SAID POINT BEING NORTH 00 DEGREES 11' 20" EAST 30.00 FEET AND SOUTH 89 DEGREES 33' 00" WEST 200.00 FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 NW 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 25; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 33' 00" WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF HENLEY ROAD, A DISTANCE OF 245.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 55' 00" EAST A DISTANCE OF 690.82 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILROAD; THENCE SOUTH 47 DEGREES 56' 22" EAST ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 301.05 FEET TO A 1/2" IRON PIPE; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 11' 26" WEST A DISTANCE OF 486.83 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION CONVEYED TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY DEED DATED APRIL 26, 1933, RECORDED JUNE 7, 1933 IN VOLUME 101 AT PAGE 138, DEED RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at request	of <u>S. Valley State Bank</u>	the	day
of	May	A.D., 19 at11:15 o'clock A_M., and	duly recorded in Vol.	<u>M91</u>
		of On Page On Page Of		
FEE	\$18.00	Evelyn Biehn By Daules	County Clerk	re

